659
D
ri
ve
s
a
n
d

WELDING
Fuseless: FAZ-B4/1-HI
Fuse (A gG/gL): 10
TERMINAL CAPACITY
Solid or Flexible Conductor with
Ferrule (mm2): 0.75–2.5
Solid or Stranded: 18 – 14 (AWG)
XTPB PUSHBUTTON MANUAL MOTOR PROTECTORS
MAXIMUM MOTOR RATINGS
MAXIMUM HP RATING  P (HP)
MAXIMUM KW RATING AC-3  P (KW) UL 508/CSA C 22.2 NO. 14
3-PHASE 3-PHASE
220 TO 380 TO 660 TO
MODEL NO.  240V 415V 440V  500V 690V 200V  240V  480V  600V
XTPB001BC1 1  0.63 to 1  14  0.12  0.25  0.25  0.37  0.55  * * 1⁄2 1⁄2
XTPB1P6BC1 1.6  1 to 1.6  22  0.25  0.55  0.55  0.75  1.1  * * 3⁄4 1
XTPB2P5BC1 2.5  1.6 to 2.5  35  0.37  0.75  1.1  1.1  1.5  1⁄2 1⁄2 1  11⁄2
XTPB004BC1 4  2.5 to 4  56  0.75  1.5  1.5  2.2  3  1  1 2 3
XTPB6P3BC1 6.3  4 to 6.3  88  1.1  2.2  3  3  4  11⁄2 11⁄2 3  5
XTPB010BC1 10  6.3 to 10  140  2.2  4  4  4  7.5  3  3  71⁄2 10
XTPB016BC1 16  10 to 16  224  4  7.5  9  9  12.5  3  5  10  10
XTPR ROTARY MANUAL MOTOR PROTECTORS WITH SCREW TERMINALS
XTPR001BC1 1  0.63 to 1  14  0.12  0.25  0.25  0.37  0.55  * * 1⁄2 1⁄2
XTPR1P6BC1 1.6  1 to 1.6  22  0.25  0.55  0.55  0.75  1.1  * * 3⁄4 1
XTPR2P5BC1 2.5  1.6 to 2.5  35  0.37  0.75  1.1  1.1  1.5  1⁄2 1⁄2 1  11⁄2
XTPR004BC1 4  2.5 to 4  56  0.75  1.5  1.5  2.2  3  1  1  2  3
XTPR6P3BC1 6.3  4 to 6.3  88  1.1  2.2  3  3  4  11⁄2 11⁄2 3  5
XTPR010BC1 10  6.3 to 10  140  2.2  4  4  4  7.5  3  3  71⁄2 10
XTPR016BC1 16  10 to 16  224  4  7.5  9  9  12.5  3  5  10  10
XTPR020BC1 20  16 to 20  280  5.5  9  11  12.5  15  5  5  10  15
XTPR025BC1 25  20 to 25  350  5.5  12.5  12.5  15  22  5  71⁄2 15  20
RATED
UNINTERRUPTED
CURRENT:
IU = IE